
18 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | TUESDAY | MARCH  21, 2023

Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. 
Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off Pokhran 
Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.

E-Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal 
heirs/representatives (Borrowers) in particular that the below described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance 
Ltd. (TCHFL), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be sold on  11-04-2023 on “As is where is” 
& “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” basis for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned Borrower and Co-Borrowers. The 
Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any postponement/ 
discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2.00 P.M. on the said 11-04-2023. The sealed 
envelope containing Demand Draft of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer of the TCHFL on or 
before 10-04-2023 till 5.00 PM at Branch address TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, Lodha I-Think Techno Campus, 
Building “A“ 4th Floor, Off Pokhran Road No.2, Behind TCS, Thane (W) 400 607.
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein below ;

Description of the Immovable Property:  All that piece and parcel of property Flat No.402, on the 4th Floor, B Wing admeasuring 41.06 
Sq. Mtrs. Built up area, in the building Known as “Raj Joti” , in the Society Known as “RAJ JYOTI Co-Operative Housing Society Limited”, all 
the piece or parce of the land bearing Survey no.63, Hissan No.4A/15, Plot No.17, lying and being situated at Village Shirgaon, Taluka 
Ambernath, District Thane and within of Registration, District Thane Sub- Registration District Thane and within the limits of Kulgaon 
Badlapur Mumbai, Council Badlapur (EAST)

Description of the Immovable Property:  ALL THAT the Flat Bearing No.002 in the Ground floor of the building known as “PREM 
PARADISE” with the built up area of 325 Sq.Ft. Land lying and being situated at Village Kopar admeasuring 02 gunthas, bearing Survey 
No. 5 Hissa No.9, Dombivali, within the limits of Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation, within the Registration District Thane, Sub -
Registration and Taluka Kalyan.

Description of the Immovable Property:  Schedule – A
All that peace and parcel of land lying, being and situated at Village Mankivli, bearing Survey No. 43, Area admeasuring about 00-54-09 H-
R-P, Waste Land 00-03-05, H-R-P i.e. Taluka – Ambernath, District Thane.
All that peace and parcel of land lying, being and situated at Village Mankivli, bearing Survey No. 44, Hissa No. 2, Area admeasuring about 
00-01-00 H-R-P, Waste Land 00-00-80, H-R-P i.e. approximately 180 Square meter Taluka – Ambernath, District Thane.
All that peace and parcel of land lying, being and situated at Village Mankivli, bearing Survey No. 44, Hissa No. 3, Area admeasuring about 
00-02-00 H-R-P, Waste Land 00-00-00, H-R-P i.e. approximately 200 Square meter Taluka – Ambernath, District Thane.
And the boundaries thereof are as under : On or towards East : Gut No. 50, On or towards West : Gut No. 44/1, On or towards South : Gut 
No. 42/2, On or towards North : Gut No. 45/2
Schedule – B In a proposed project named as “Panvelkar Estate - Rockford” to be developed and constructed on the property mentioned 
Schedule I, the Purchaser herein agree to purchase and promoter herein agreed to sale Residential Premises No. 213 on the Second Floor 
of the Wing No. Bldg No. 01, the said premises is admeasuring carpet are about 17.88 Sq. Mtrs. (subject to fluctuation of area not more 
than 5%) on Second Floor in building / wing No. Bldg No. 01 as per the terms and conditions mentioned in this agreement to sale

Description of the Immovable Property:  All that piece and parcel of residential premises flat along with covered car parking (Consisting 
of two bedroom hall kitchen compact) having area admeasuring about 666 Sq. Fts (Carpet Area) is equivalent to 61.87 Sq. Mtrs) Known as 
Flat No. 193, on 19th Floor, in the Building known as “Amantra Complex” in the building No. D, lying situated and constructed on the land 
bearing Survey Nos. 32,34,35,36/A (Part), 36(B), 36/1 Part, 36/2 (Part), 37(Part), renumbered as 37(1), 37/Part), renumbered as 37/B, 
37/Part renumbered as 37/Part(2), 49/1/1 (Part) renumbered as 29/1/1B, 49/1/2, 49/2. 49/3, 49/4, 49/5, 49/6, 49/7, 49/8, 49/9, 50, 51/1 
(Part), 52/2 (Part), 52/4/2, 53/1/A and 53/8, 53/16 (Part), 53/18, collectively area admeasuring about 1,03,688.4 Sq. Mtrs equivalent to 
25.62 Acrs, Situated at Ranjanoli, Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane, Thaluka and Sub District Registration Ulhasnagar, Sub District 
Registration Thane, District Thane and bounded within the limits of Ranjoli Gram Panchayat

Description of the Immovable Property:  All that piece & parcel of Residential premises Flat along with Covered Car Parking, (Consist of 
Two Bedroom Hall Kitchen Compact), having area admeasuring about 666 Sq. fts. (Carpet Area) is equivalent to 61.87 Sq. Mtrs. Known as 
Flat No. 213 on 21ST Floor, in the Building No. D Tata Amantra Housing Complex, Lying situated and Constructed on land bearing Survey 
No. 32, 34, 35, 36/A (Part), 36/B, 36/1(Part), 36/2(Part), 37/(Part), renumbered as 37/(Part)2, 49/1/1(Part), renumbered as 49/1/1A, 
49/1/1(Part), renumbered as 49/1/1B, 49/1/2, 49/3, 49/4, 49/5, 49/6, 49/7, 49/8, 49/9, 50, 51/1(Part), 52/2(Part), 52/4/2, 53/1A and 53/8, 
53/16(Part), 53/18, collectively area admeasuring about 1,03,688.4 Sq. Meters, equivalent to 25.62 Acres, situated at Ranjanoli, Taluka 
Bhiwandi, District Thane, Taluka & Sub-Dist. Registration Ulhasnagar, Sub-Dist. Registration Thane, Dist. Thane and bounded within the 
limits of Ranjanoli Gram Panchayat

Description of the Immovable Property:  All That Piece & Parcel Of Residential Property bearing Flat No. 404 on the 4th Floor 
Admeasuring 540 sq. ft. Built up Area/Carpet Area in the Building known as “Shree Township” Building No. 7, Wing-14, as per approve Plan 
Constructed on N. A. land bearing survey No. / Gut No. 10+58/1, admeasuring 1-15-5 HRP equivalent to 11550sq. mtrs. Of Vill : 
Kambalgaon, Ta : Palghar, Dis : Palghar.

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

(Under Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

Sr.
No

1

2

3

4

5

6

Loan A/c. 
No and 
Branch

10588771& 
10605595

9850302 & 
10124457

10185091& 
10311811

10490297 
&

 TCHHF06
360001000

6917

TCHHF063
600010006

9169 & 
10489667

9829381

Name of Borrower(s) / Co-
borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) / 

Legal Representative/ 
Guarantor(s) 

MR. AMOL PRAKASH 
WAYCHAL, MR.AJIT 

PRAKASH WAYCHAL, 
MRS.SUMAN WAYCHAL

Mr. Laxman  Thakaji Gund,
Mrs. Savita Laxman Gund 

MR. SONAL SHALIGRAM 
WAGH,

MRS. SAVITA SONAL 
WAGH 

MR. DINESH P KARIA, 
 MUKESH GEHMAL 

KARIA, 
VIDHI KARIA,

MR. MUKESH GEHMAL 
KARIA ,

  MR. DINESH PRADEEP 
KARIA ,

M/S. G. H. KARIA 
BUILDCON

MRS. SONI SHASHIKANT 
MISHRA,

MR. SHASHIKANT 
RAJARAM MISHRA 

Amount as per Demand Notice

Rs. 18,90,148/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety 
Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 10588771 and 
an amount of Rs. 80,250/- (Rupees Eighty 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 10605595 
totaling to Rs. 19,70,398/- (Rupes Nineteen Lakh 
Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight 
Only)

Rs. 1447305/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Five  Only) is due and 
payable under Agreement No. 9850302 and an 
amount of Rs. 324143/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty 
Four Thousand One Hundred Forty Three Only) is 
due and payable  under Agreement no. 10124457 
totaling to Rs. 1771448/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh 
Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight 
Only) 

Rs. 13,63,281/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Sixty Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Only) is due 
and payable by you under Agreement no. 10185091 
and an amount of Rs. 45,456/- (Rupees Forty Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 10311811 
totalling to Rs. 14,08,737/- (Rupes Fourteen Lakh 
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven Only)

Rs. 495226 /-  (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six Only) is due and 
payable by you under loan account No. 
TCHHF0636000100069173  and an amount of Rs. 
4962468 /- (Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Sixty Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight Only) is due 
and payable by you under loan account No. 
10490297 totaling to Rs. 5457694/- (Rupees Fifty 
Four Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
Ninety Four Only)

Rs. 960340/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty Only) is due and payable by 
you under loan account No. TCHHF0636000 
100069169 & an amount of Rs. 5059375/- (Rupees 
Fifty Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy Five Only)   is due and payable by you 
under loan account No. 10489667 totaling to Rs. 
6019715/- (Rupees Sixty Lakh Nineteen Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifteen Only)

Rs. 1308968/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh  Eight 
Thousand  Nine Hundred Sixty Eight Only)

-----------------
02-06-2021

-----------------
02-06-2021

-----------------
28-Mar-19

-----------------
25-03-2022

-----------------
29-01-2022

-----------------
26-04-2021

Reserve Price

Rs. 17,25,000/- 
(Rupees 

Seventeen Lakh 
Twenty Five 

Thousand  Only)

Rs. 9,90,000/- 
(Rupees  Nine 
Lakh Ninety 

Thousand  Only)

Rs. 6,00,000/- 
(Rupees  Six 
Lakh  Only)

Rs. 40,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty 

Lakh  Only)

Rs. 40,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty 

Lakh  Only)

Rs. 12,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve 

Lakh  Only)

Earnest Money

Rs. 1,72,500/- 
(Rupees  One 
Lakh Seventy 
Two Thousand  
Five Hundred  

Only)

Rs. 99,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety 
Nine Thousand  

Only)

Rs. 60,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty 

Thousand  Only)

Rs. 4,00,000/- 
(Rupees  Four 

Lakh  Only)

Rs. 4,00,000/- 
(Rupees  Four 

Lakh  Only)

Rs. 1,20,000/- 
(Rupees  One 
Lakh Twenty 

Thousand  Only)

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s) are hereby given last chance 
to pay the total dues with further interest within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the Immovable Property will be 
sold as per schedule. The E auction will be stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, with interest and costs (including the cost of the sale) are 
tendered to the Authorised Officer or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs has been paid 
before the date of the auction. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly or 
indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold. 
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further 
conditions: The E-auction will take place through portal https://www.bankeauctions.com on 11-04-2023  between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM 
with limited extension of 10 minutes each.  
Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the 
undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any 
dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again be put up to auction subject to the 
discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be: 
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money 
as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. The 
Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact 
Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and 
provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline 
acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6.  For reasons 
recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale. 7.  Inspection of the Immovable Property can be 
done on 27-03-2023 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM with prior appointment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately 
after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would include EMD amount to the Authorised 
Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9. In case the initial 
deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or 
before the 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other 
holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day. 10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the 
property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING 
FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA 
CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: Nil.  Claims, if any, which have been put forward to the property and any 
other known particulars bearing on its nature and value: NIL. The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries 
regarding encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for 
procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider, C1 INDIA PVT.LTD., Address: C1 INDIA 
PVT.LTD. 3rd Floor, Plot No.68 sector-44, Gurgaon, Haryana-122003 Mob. : 8866682937 & Phone : 7291981124 /1125 /1126 Email ID: 
gujarat@c1india.com  /  support@bankeauctions.com  or Manish Bansal, Email id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com Authorised Officer 
Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number – 9999078669. 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable by the 
highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ 
borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured creditor's 
website https://bit.ly/3Jiy2vd for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html  
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. 
Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter. 

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

Place: Mumbai
Date- 21-03-2023

Sd/-  Authorized Officer
Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

 
 

   

  

"RADHA CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY." 

Our Proposed Expansion in Residential cum Commercial 
project under SRA Scheme on plot bearing C.T.S. No. 460A; 
460A/7 to 92, 460A/103, 460A/106 to 214, 461, 461/1 to 11, 
460B/1/B of Village Malad, Tal. Borivali, Malad (E.); Mumbai, 
Maharashtra was accorded the Environmental Clearance 
from the Environment and Climate Change Department 
Government of Maharashtra. 

The copy of the Environmental clearance letter is available on 
the web site of Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate 
Change, Government of India 
http://environmentclearance.nic.in

 
 

   

  

Tel. No. 022-66405250, E-mail - eee.east1@gmail.com 
No. EE/East/MSIB / etender / 56 / 22-23 

Executive Engineer (East) Division, Mumbai 
Slum Improvement Board, (Unit of MHADA) Room 
No. 536, 4th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra 
(East), Mumbai-400 051 Phone Number (022) 
66405251 is calling e-Tender for the 20 number of 
works in the form of B1 (Percentage Rate) from 
Labour Co.op. Societies registered with DDR, East, 
Suburb, Mumbai, Vai online e-tendering system. 
Datailed Tender Notice & Tender Documents shall 
be available & can be downloaded from 
Government of Maharashtra portal 
https://mahatenders.gov.in, Bidding documents 
can be loaded on the website. The tender 
Document sale start on dated 23/03/2022, 10.05 
am to Document sale end date 31/03/2022, 6.15 
pm. Corrigendum/Amendments if any could be 
published only on the https://mahatenders.gov.in 
website. The Competent Authority reserves the right 
to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any 
reason there of Conditional offers will not be 
accepted. 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer (East), 

MSIB Board, Mumbai 
MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation 
CPRO/A/173

MUMBAI SLUM 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 
(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,) 

 
 
  

  

KALYAN DOMBIVLI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  

TENDER NOTICE NO. 24 

Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation, Health 
Department, Kalyan Hereby Invited Online 'E' Tender from the 
Manufactures, Reputed Standard Firms, Authosised 
Distributors for Supply of Injection Anti Rabies Vaccine. (Inj 
ARV) for the year 2023-2024.2024-2025 (Two Years) 

1) All Tender forms are available on website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in 
2) Period of the sale of Blank tender from date 21/03/2023 up 
28/03/2023 Up to 3.00 P.M. 
3) Last date of acceptance of Online tender Date 28/03/2023 
up to 3.00 P.M. 
4) If possible Tender forms will be opened on Date 29/03/2023 
after 4.00 P.M. 
5) No. Tender form will be sold by Mail Services. 
6) Hon. Commissioner, Kalyan Dombivli Municipal 
Corporation reserved the rights to accept any or all the 
tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
7) Tender must be Upload on website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in 
8) Before submitting tender register your firm & digital 
Signiture contact Help line 18002337315 

Sd/- 
I/c. Medical officer of Health 

Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation 
KalyanKDMC/PRO/HQ/1178 

Dt. 20.03.2023

HDFC BANK LIMITED

NOTICE

Sr. 
No.

L/F  
No.

Name of the Shareholder(s) Dist. Nos 
From     To

Cert  
No.

No of                              
Shares

 

 

HDFC BANK LIMITED 
 

Santosh Haldankar


